Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	, u	0.	COMMENCE
U.S.	Patent and	Tra	demark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ 10-	1928768
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harp's Food Stores, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 26, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Concord Food Stores, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 5000 Kansas Avenue City: Kansas City State: KS Zip: 66106 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Tability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(p)EC 2 6 2001 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1823340 1262710 2077337
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jim Antz Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 918 S. Gutensohn Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Springdale State: AR Zip: 7.2765	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Jim Antz 2001 DBYRWIam 6000 F053 db 250 fing	ignature Date 5

50. 000 December 100 December 1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of 11:59 p.m., central time, August 26, 2001 by HARP'S FOOD STORES, INC., an Arkansas corporation with an address of 918 S. Gutensohn Road, Springdale, Arkansas 72765-0048, (the "Assignor") and CONCORD FOOD STORES, INC., a Kansas limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made pursuant to and subject to that certain Reorganization Agreement between Assignor, GreatBanc Trust Company, as trustee of the Harp's Food Stores, Inc. Employee Ownership Trust, Roger Collins and his affiliates, Gerald Harp and his affiliates, Assignee and Associated Wholesale Grocers, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("AWG"), dated as of July 27, 2001;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and owns the rights in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, and other trade identity symbols used by or associated with Assignor and its business products and services (the "Rights") as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Rights, registrations thereof, and goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Rights, and the registration thereof, as applicable.
- 2. This Assignment shall be binding and inure to the benefit of Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further evidence or perfect the foregoing assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0667 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

HARP'S FOOD STORES, INC., an Arkansas corporation

Boger Collins, President

"Assignor"

CONCORD FOOD STORES, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company

By: Concord Management, Inc., a Kansas corporation, Manager

Gery Kindlips, Pres

"Assignee"

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0668

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS)				
COUNTY OF WYANDOTTE) :	SS.			
Before me, a Notary Public August, 2001, personally appeared who subscribed the name of the ma of Harp's Food Stores , Inc., an A executed the same as his free and act and deed of Harp's Food Store	i Roger aker the Arkansas i volunta	Collins, to me reof to the fore s corporation, ary act and de	known to be going instru- and ackno- ed, and as	pe the idenument as the wiedged to the free ar	tical person le President o me that he nd voluntary
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I the day and year last above writte	have he en.		,	•	
		\mathcal{A}	2×2	Xanar	400
My appointment expires:	-	Aud	Nota	ry Public	
LINDA L JENNINGS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS			,,,	iy i dbilo	
My Appt Expires 3/22/2002					
STATE OF KANSAS)				
COUNTY OF WYANDOTTE)	3 S .			
On this 2300 day of Augu	ust, 200	1, personally	appeared (Gary L. Ph	illips, to me
known, who being by me duly a Management, Inc., a Kansas corp Kansas limited liability company, and said corporation and limited liab Directors and Members, and said of and deed of said corporation and	sworn to coration, nd that s bility cor officer at	aid say that in the say that in the say that in the said instrument in the say that in the say	ne is the is Concord F was signed nority of the said instrur	President ood Store d and seale air respecti	or Concord s, L.L.C., a d on behalf ve Board of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II the day and year last above written	have he	ereunto set my	hand and	affixed my	official seal
		Lude	47	tunu	ago)
My appointment evaluate	_		Nota	y Public	U
My appointment expires:					
LINDA L. JENNINGS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS					

My Appt Expires 3/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0669

EXHIBIT "A"

	TRODENSKYSERVICE KARK	REGISTRATION						
United States Trademark Registrations								
1.	"PRICE CUTTER"	1823340						
2.	"PRICE CUTTER FOOD WAREHOUSE" and design of scissors slashing dollar sign	1,262,710						
3.	"MARTHA HARP'S"	2,077,337	July 8, 1997					
	Oklahoma Trademark Registrations							
1.	"PRICE CUTTER FOOD WAREHOUSE" and design of scissors slashing dollar sign	24,121						
2	PRICE CUTTER "Nobody Beats our Prices Nobody"	25080						
3.	"MARTHA HARP'S"	28153	June 13, 1 99 6					
	Arkansas Trademark Registrations							
1.	"PRICE CUTTER FOOD WAREHOUSE" and design of scissors slashing dollar sign	10-82						
2.	PRICE CUTTER "Nobody Beats our Prices Nobody"	409-92						
3.	"NOBODY BEATS OUR PRICES NOBODY"	410-92						
4.	"BAGEL STATION"	203-96	July 12, 1996					
5 .	"MARTHA HARP'S"	165-96	June 11, 1996					
6.	*PRICE CUTTER"	604-97	July 10, 1997					
	Unregistered Trademarks or Other Righ	ıts						
1.	"HARP'S"	Not Registered						
2.	"DISCOUNT DISTRIBUTORS"	Not Registered						
3.	"HARP'S FOOD STORES"	Not Registered						
4.	"HARP'S SUPERSTORE"	Not Registered						
5.	"PRICE CUTTER FOOD WAREHOUSE" (by that certain Arkansas Registration of Ficticious Name)		June 23, 1995					
6.	"PENNZMART" (pursuant to the right granted by that certain Contract with Mitchell Oil Company, Inc.)		November 24, 1998					
7.	"HARP'S MARKET PLACE" (by that certain Arkanses Registration of Ficticious Name)		March 29, 1999					
8.	"DISCOUNT DISTRIBUTORS WAREHOUSE #1" (by that certain Missouri Registration of Ficticious Name)		March 11, 1999					
9.	"PRICE CUTTER PHARMACY" (by that certain Arkansas Registration of Ficticious Name)		October 1, 1984					
10.	"GILMORE PHARMACY" (by that certain Arkanses Application for Registration of Ficticious Name)		October 19, 1984					

G:\WP61\DOCSYACQUISIT\CONCORD\TRADEMRK.ASN\TRADEMRK.9 08/22/01 - BCR/TAR/CAW/ARB

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/26/2001 REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0670